ERDI TECH LTD
Add:No.23,Chaoyang Road, Xihe street,
Longquanyi District,Chengdu, 610107, China.
TEL：+86-2881076698
1
LDR25 Laser Ranging Target Indicator
Model:LDR25

 The "information tail" is the checksum, which is the result of the XOR operation of 1-5 bytes.
 The relevant definitions of status word information are shown in Table 6:
Code type code Pattern(ms) Remark
0x01 Customers can customize
0x02 Customers can customize
0x03 Customers can customize
0x04 Customers can customize
0x05 Customers can customize
0x06 Customers can customize
0x07 Customers can customize
0x08 Customers can customize
ERDI TECH LTD
Add:No.23,Chaoyang Road, Xihe street,
Longquanyi District,Chengdu, 610107, China.
TEL：+86-2881076698
5
Table 6 Status word description
BIT07 BIT06 BIT05 BIT04 BIT03 BIT02 BIT01 BIT00
0: No laser
1: With laser
0: Ranging is
valid
1: Ranging is
invalid
Laser mark 1/0
alternating
1: Over-temperature
alarm
0: Temperature is
normal
00: standby
01: Ranging
02: Instructions
Target distance information definition: The distance value uses 2 bytes (16BIT) to represent an integer, which can be directly
converted into decimal.
Definition of the number of cumulative laser pulses: Since the range represented by a 16-bit binary number is 0~65535, and the
service life of the laser detector is 1 million times, it is agreed that the number of laser emission times is a multiple of 20, and the
range is 0~1310700;
Current temperature of the laser measurement module: d7-d0: complement representation, value range -128℃~+127℃.
Table 7 List of LDR25 capability indicators
Laser wavelength 1.064μm
Pulse average energy ≥25mJ
Pulse capacity fluctuation within a cycle, adjacent pulse fluctuation ≤8%(statistics after 2 seconds of light
output)
Laser beam dispersion Angle ≤0.5mrad
Laser optical axis stability ≤0.05mrad
Pulse width ≤20ns
Power-on preparation time ≤3s
Ranging frequency Single, 1Hz, 5Hz, 20Hz
Continuous ranging time 5min(1Hz), 1min(5Hz)
5Hz maximum continuous operating time 2min
Minimum range ≤100m
Typical ranging capacity 5000m
Ranging accuracy ±2m
Accurate measurement rate ≥ 98%
Ranging logic first and last target
Irradiation distance ≥2km
Irradiation frequency fundamental frequency 20Hz
Coding in line with system requirements; With the ability to customize coding extension
Encoding mode precise frequency code
Encoding accuracy ≤±2.5μs
Irradiation mode one irradiation time ≥20s, start irradiation again, interval ≤15s, can be continuously
irradiated for 8 cycles
Weight 440g
Size ≤91mm×68mm×51.5mm
Voltage 18V ~ 32V
Standby power consumption ≤4W
Average power consumption ≤50W
Peak power consumption ≤90W
1. Working band
The central wavelength of the laser when the LDR25 is working is 1064nm. It is forbidden to look directly at the laser of the
light detector when it is working to avoid unnecessary personal injury.